AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1451

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE KINKEAD

Printer's No. 1583

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 7, by inserting after "coroners" 1
- 2 and telecommunicators
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 17, by inserting after "coroners" 3
- 4 , telecommunicators
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "a subsection" 5
- and inserting 6
- 7 subsections
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by inserting after "coroner," 8
- _telecommunicator, 9
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "or" where it 10
- occurs the second time and inserting a comma 11
- 12 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by inserting after "coroner"
- 13 <u>or telecommunicator</u>
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 12, by striking out "or" and 14
- 15 inserting a comma
- 16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 12, by inserting after "coroner"
- 17 _or telecommunicator
- 18 Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by striking out "or" where it
- occurs the second time and inserting a comma 19
- 20 Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by inserting after "coroner"
- 21 <u>or telecommunicator</u>
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 25, by striking out "or" where it 22
- 23 occurs the second time and inserting a comma

- 1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by inserting after "coroner"
- 2 or telecommunicator
- 3 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 1 and 2
- 4 (q.2) A telecommunicator shall be deemed to be acting in the
- 5 performance of his duties for the purposes of this act when
- 6 acting in accordance with 35 Pa.C.S. Ch. 53 (relating to 911
- 7 <u>emergency communication services</u>).
- 8 Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 15 and 16
- 9 "Telecommunicator" means an individual employed by a public
- 10 <u>safety answering point as defined in 35 Pa.C.S. § 5302 (relating</u>
- 11 to definitions), whose primary responsibility is to receive,
- 12 process, transmit or dispatch emergency and nonemergency calls
- 13 for service for emergency medical, fire and rescue, law
- 14 <u>enforcement or other public safety services via telephone, radio</u>
- 15 or other communication device. The term includes call takers,
- 16 <u>emergency dispatchers and supervisors.</u>
- Amend Bill, page 5, line 18, by striking out "or" where it
- 18 occurs the second time and inserting
- 19 , telecommunicators or